Disclosure: We confirm we have had no previous involvement with the property during the past 24 

months. 

Assumptions: We have made no Special Assumptions. 

Sources of Information: We have been provided with site plans and areas. 

Market Value: £550,000 

(Five Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds) 

Purchase Price: We are unaware of the purchase price.  

Purchaser’s Costs: We have allowed for Stamp Duty Land Tax as follows: Market Value of up to £150,000, 

zero; next £100,000 (the portion from £150,001 to £250,000), 2.00%; remaining amount

[...]

Loan Security Commentary 

8.1. Market Value 

Having regard to the foregoing, we are of the opinion that the Market Value (as defined in Appendix 2) of the freehold interest 

in the subject property with the benefit of full vacant possession, as at 25 October 2018 is:- 

£550,000 

(Five Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds) 

8.2. Confidentiality and Publication 

Finally, and in accordance with our normal practice we confirm that the Report is confidential to the party to whom it is 

addressed for the specific purpose to which it refers. No responsibility whatsoever is accepted to any third party and neither